- 1 HJR110
- 2 218074-2
- 3 By Representative Mooney
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-MAR-22

COMMENDING DR. LARRY HAYNES FOR BEING NAMED

conveyed to Oak Mountain Middle School Principal Dr. Larry

years, 20 of which have been in administrative roles; he

he worked for 15 years; he then served as an Assistant

started his teaching career at Montevallo High School, where

Principal at Oak Mountain High School for three years before

moving to Oak Mountain Middle School, where he is in his 18th

year as principal; as part of winning Alabama's 2022 Middle

Horace Mann, Dr. Haynes will receive an office makeover from

School Principal of the Year Award, which is sponsored by

Interior Elements and will be recognized at the awards

luncheon during the CLAS Convention at the

Haynes for being named Alabama's 2022 Middle School Principal

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly

WHEREAS, Dr. Haynes has worked in education for 35

ALABAMA'S 2022 MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL OF THE YEAR.

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

of the Year on February 1, 2022; and

1	

2

3

5 6

7

8 9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19 20

21

23

2.4

25

Birmingham-Jefferson Convention Complex in Birmingham, 22 Alabama, in June 2022; and

WHEREAS, he earned a Master's Degree in Education from The University of Montevallo in 1986, an Education

Specialist Degree from The University of Montevallo in 1995,

Page 1

HJR110

1	and a Doctorate in Education Degree from The University of
2	Alabama at Birmingham in 2017; and
3	WHEREAS, wholeheartedly guiding his students, Dr.
4	Haynes is very passionate about helping his students achieve
5	success in their lives; he is an inspirational leader whose
6	steadfast selflessness and unwavering commitment are greatly
7	appreciated by many; now therefore,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
9	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Oak Mountain Middle School
10	Principal Dr. Larry Haynes is warmly congratulated for being
11	named Alabama's 2022 Middle School Principal of the Year, and
12	we hereby dedicate this resolution to him with utmost
13	admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued

success and happiness in all future endeavors.

14

HJR110

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	<u> </u>
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 03-MAR-22.
11 12 13	Jeff Woodard Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 15-MAR-22 Adopte
17	